
Academic Affairs Department 2023

ه التق��م الدرا�� 

الفصل الدرا�� الأول  ه
التار�ــــخ الهجري اليوم الحدث الاسب�ع

الأحد �دا�ة الفصل الدرا�� الأول

الأحد

الأحد

الخم�س اخر يوم لسداد المتأخرات المال�ة

الأحد �دا�ة الدراسة

الثلاثاء نامج الإرشادي للطال�ات المستجدات ال��

الخم�س اخر يوم لإضافة وحذف المقررات وتأج�ل
الفصل الدرا��

الأحد أول اسب�ع للتدر�ب العم��

الأحد � إجازة اليوم الوط��

الأحد
الأحد
الأحد
الأحد
الأحد

الأحد
آخر موعد للا�سحاب �عذر عن المقرر
الدرا�� أو الإعتذار عن الفصل الدرا��

الأول
الأحد
الأحد
الأحد
الأحد
الأحد
الأحد أس�ــ�ع إخت�ـارات 
الأحد

الاخت�ارات النهائ�ة للفصل الدرا�� اول
الأحد

نها�ة دوام
يوم الخم�س �دا�ة إجازة منتصف العام الدرا��
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  Academic Calendar 2023/2024 1445

 First Semester 2023 1445
Week Title Day Date

Pa
y 

Se
at

 fe
es

 a
nd

ad
m

it 
Ap

pl
ic

an
ts Beginning of the first semester Sunday 20/08/2023 04/02/1445

Sunday 27/08/2023 11/02/1445

Sunday 03/09/2023 18/02/1445

Last day to Pay in Arrears Thursday 07/09/2023 22/02/1445

1

Classes Start Sunday 10/09/2023 25/02/1445

1

Orienta�on Program for New
Students Tuesday 12/09/2023 27/02/1445

Last day for adding / dropping
courses/ postponing the

semester
Thursday 14/09/2023 29/02/1445

2 First Week of Clinical Training Sunday 17/09/2023 02/03/1445 2

3 Saudi Na�onal Day Vaca�on Sunday 24/09/2023 09/03/1445 3

4 Sunday 01/10/2023 16/03/1445 4
5 Sunday 08/10/2023 23/03/1445 5
6 Sunday 15/10/2023 30/03/1445 6
7 Sunday 22/10/2023 07/04/1445 7
8 Sunday 29/10/2023 14/04/1445 8

9
Last Day to Withdraw from

Semester any Course or
Withdraw First Semester

Sunday 05/11/2023 21/04/1445 9

10 Sunday 12/11/2023 28/04/1445 10
11 Sunday 19/11/2023 05/05/1445 11
12 Sunday 26/11/2023 12/05/1445 12
13 Sunday 03/12/2023 19/05/1445 13
14 Sunday 10/12/2023 26/05/1445 14
15 OSCE Exam Week Sunday 17/12/2023 04/06/1445 OSCE 15

Final Examina�ons for 1st
Semester

Sunday 24/12/2023 11/06/1445
Sunday 31/12/2023 18/06/1445

Vaca�on between the two terms by the end
of Thursday 04/01/2024 22/06/1445


